The products comply with the Low Voltage
Directive, 2014/35/EU and the EMC Directive,
2014/30/EU
Product Type designation
Bluetooth relay .......................................................CBT4T
The following harmonised European standards or technical
specifications have been applied:
Standards Test reports issued by Regarding
EN 60158-1: 2002 and A2 SEMKO electrical safety
ETSI EN 301489-17 V2.2.1 (2012-09) SEMKO EMC
ETSI EN 301489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09 SEMKO EMC
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per
above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures
compliance between the manufactured products and the
technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards
as per above.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility
that the equipment follows the provisions of the Directives
stated above.
Eskilstuna, September, 2016
Henrik Gadd, President
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
Part no. 2201217
Calix AB
Filargatan 14
SE-630 05 Eskilstuna
Sweden
Phone:
+46 (0)16-10 80 00
Support:
+46 (0)16-10 80 90
Fax:
+46 (0)16-10 80 60
E-mail:
E-mail:
Internet:
MONTERINGSANVISNING
ASENNUSOHJEET
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
CBT4T
16.09.13.
CBT4T
1
SVENSKA
1. Befintlig motorvärmarinstallation: Ta bort grenuttaget (1) och ersätt
det med Calix Bluetooth relä (2).
 Nyinstallation: Montera Calix Bluetooth relä (2) istället för grenut-
taget (1).
 OBS! Montera inte reläet nära heta motordelar/kylare, detta för
att den inbyggda temperaturavkännaren skall fungera så bra som
möjligt.
2. Anslut 12V-kabeln till bilen, kontinuerlig spänning krävs. Max
belastning 0,5A.
SUOMI
1. Olemassa oleva moottorinlämmitinasennus: Poista haaroituskap-
pale (1) ja korvaa se Calix Bluetooth releellä (2).
 Uusi asennus: Asenna Calix Bluetooth rele (2) haaroituskappaleen
tilalle.
 Sisäänrakennetun lämpötila-anturin takia, Bluethoot-relettä ei
saa asentaa pakosarjan, jäähdyttimen tai muun kuuman paikan
lähelle.
2. Kytke 12V johdot auton akkuun, tai jatkuvaan 12V jännitteeseen.
Max virta 0,5A.
ENGLISH

Directive, 2014/35/EU and the EMC Directive,
2014/30/EU
Product Type designation
Bluetooth relay .......................................................CBT4T
The following harmonised European standards or technical
specifications have been applied:
Standards Test reports issued by Regarding
EN 60158-1: 2002 and A2 SEMKO electrical safety
ETSI EN 301489-17 V2.2.1 (2012-09) SEMKO EMC
ETSI EN 301489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09 SEMKO EMC
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per
above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures
compliance between the manufactured products and the
technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards
as per above.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility
that the equipment follows the provisions of the Directives
stated above.
Eskilstuna, September, 2016
Henrik Gadd, President
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
medlem av
member of
mitglied von
Part no. 2201217
Calix AB
Filargatan 14
SE-630 05 Eskilstuna
Sweden
Phone:
+46 (0)16-10 80 00
Support:
+46 (0)16-10 80 90
Fax:
+46 (0)16-10 80 60
E-mail:
E-mail:
Internet:
MONTERINGSANVISNING
ASENNUSOHJEET
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
CBT4T
16.09.13.
CBT4T
1
SVENSKA
1. Befintlig motorvärmarinstallation: Ta bort grenuttaget (1) och ersätt
det med Calix Bluetooth relä (2).
 Nyinstallation: Montera Calix Bluetooth relä (2) istället för grenut-
taget (1).
 OBS! Montera inte reläet nära heta motordelar/kylare, detta för
att den inbyggda temperaturavkännaren skall fungera så bra som
möjligt.
2. Anslut 12V-kabeln till bilen, kontinuerlig spänning krävs. Max
belastning 0,5A.
SUOMI
1. Olemassa oleva moottorinlämmitinasennus: Poista haaroituskap-
pale (1) ja korvaa se Calix Bluetooth releellä (2).
 Uusi asennus: Asenna Calix Bluetooth rele (2) haaroituskappaleen
tilalle.
 Sisäänrakennetun lämpötila-anturin takia, Bluethoot-relettä ei
saa asentaa pakosarjan, jäähdyttimen tai muun kuuman paikan
lähelle.
2. Kytke 12V johdot auton akkuun, tai jatkuvaan 12V jännitteeseen.
Max virta 0,5A.
ENGLISH